## Edgar Filing: Global Indemnity plc - Form 4

Global Inde	mnity plc											
Form 4												
March 05, 2	2013											
FORM			CECU				T	CE C		OMB AF	PROVAL	
	UNITED	STATES		shington.				GE C	OMMISSION	OMB	3235-0287	
Check the	his box		wa	sinington	, D.C. 2	0349	•			Number:	January 31,	
if no lor		MENT OF	T CHAN	IGES IN	BENE	FICI		OWN	ERSHIP OF	Expires:	2005	
subject section	10			SECUR				0.011		Estimated average burden hours per		
Form 4		SECONTIES							response	rs per 0.5		
Form 5	Filed put	rsuant to S	Section 1	6(a) of th	e Secur	ities	Exc	change	e Act of 1934,			
obligation may cor		(a) of the I	Public U	tility Hole	ding Co	mpa	ny A	Act of	1935 or Section	1		
See Inst		30(h)	of the Ir	vestment	Compa	ny A	Acto	of 194	0			
1(b).												
(Print or Type	Responses)											
1. Name and	Address of Reporting	g Person <sup>*</sup>	2. Issue	r Name <b>and</b>	l Ticker o	or Trac	ding		5. Relationship of	Reporting Pers	on(s) to	
Richmond	Hill Investments,	LLC	Symbol						Issuer			
			Global	Indemnity	y plc [G	BLI]	]		(Chec)	k all applicable	)	
(Last)	(First) (	(Middle)	3. Date o	f Earliest T	ransaction	ı			(Chief		,	
			(Month/Day/Year)						DirectorX_10% Owner Officer (give title Other (specify			
375 HUDS FLOOR	ON STREET, 12	TH	03/01/2	013					below)	below)	ar (specify	
	(Street)		4. If Ame	endment, Da	ate Origir	al			6. Individual or Jo	int/Group Filin	g(Check	
			Filed(Mo	nth/Day/Yea	r)				Applicable Line)			
									Form filed by O _X_ Form filed by M			
NEW YOR	RK, NY 10014								Person		porting	
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Tab	le I - Non-I	Derivativ	e Seci	uriti	es Acqu	iired, Disposed of	, or Beneficial	ly Owned	
1.Title of	2. Transaction Date		1						5. Amount of	6.	7. Nature of	
Security (Instr. 3)	(Month/Day/Year)	Execution any	Date, if	Transactic Code	e (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)				Securities Beneficially	Ownership Form: Direct	Indirect Beneficial	
(1150.5)		(Month/D	ay/Year)	(Instr. 8)	(1150.5	, ran	u 5)		Owned	(D) or	Ownership	
									Following	Indirect (I)	(Instr. 4)	
						(	(A)		Reported Transaction(s)	(Instr. 4)		
				Code V	Amou		or (D)	Price	(Instr. 3 and 4)			
Class A				Coue v	Amou	n (	(D)				See	
Ordinary	03/01/2013			<b>J</b> (1)	520,00	0 I	D	\$	1,400,038	I (2)	footnote	
Shares								23.1			(3)	

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

 Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

 (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transactic Code (Instr. 8)	5. orNumber of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)			7. Title and Amount of Underlying Securities (Instr. 3 and 4)		8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Nu Deriv Secu Bene Owne Follo Repo Trans (Instr
		Code V	(A) (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		

## Edgar Filing: Global Indemnity plc - Form 4

## **Reporting Owners**

Reporting Owner Name / Address		Relationsh	nips	
	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other
Richmond Hill Investments, LLC 375 HUDSON STREET 12TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10014		Х		
Essex Equity Joint Investment Vehicle, LLC 375 HUDSON STREET 12TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10014		Х		
Signatures				

/s/ John Liu, Chief Executive Officer, Richmond Hill Investments, LLC					
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date				
/s/ John Liu, Chief Executive Officer of Richmond Hill Investments, LLC, its Investment Manager	03/05/2013				
<u>**</u> Signature of Reporting Person	Date				

## **Explanation of Responses:**

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, *see* Instruction 4(b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) A private transaction whereby Essex Equity Joint Investment Vehicle, LLC transferred a portion of its Global Indemnity PLC shares to Richmond Hill Capital Partners, LP.
- (2) The amount of securities shown in this row is owned directly by Essex Equity Joint Investment Vehicle, LLC (the "Fund").

As the investment adviser of the Fund, Richmond Hill Investments, LLC (the "Investment Adviser") may be deemed to be a beneficial(3) owner of the Issuer's securities held by the Fund. The Investment Adviser disclaims any beneficial ownership of any of the Issuer's securities reported herein for purposes of Section 16 of the Exchange Act, except to the extent of its pecuniary interest, if any.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.